

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	19-00	083	Version:	1	Name:	Grant Agreement - Oakland Public E Hellman Family Foundation - Acaden Instructional Innovation Department	
Туре:	Agreement or Contract				Status:	Passed	
File created:	1/16/	/2019			In control:	Chief Academic Officer	
On agenda:	2/13/	/2019			Final action:	2/13/2019	
Enactment date:	2/13/	/2019			Enactment #:	19-0227	
Title:	Approval by the Board of Education of District Grant Agreement between the District and the Oakland Public Education Fund, Oakland, CA, accepting grant from the Hellman Family Foundation, in the amount of \$88,350.00, for purchase of the Next Generation Science Standards (NGSS) materials for District Elementary Schools, for the period of July 15, 2018 through July 15, 2019, pursuant to the terms and conditions thereof, if any.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 19-0083 Grant Agreement - Oakland Public Education Fund - Hellman Family Foundation - Academics and Instructional Innovation Department						
Contact:	Brenda.Tuohy@ousd.org						
Date	Ver.	Action By			Ac	tion	Result
2/13/2019	1	Board of E	ducation		Ad	opted on the General Consent Report	Pass
Annroval by the F	Roard	of Educatio	n of District	t Gra	ant Agreement l	petween the District and the Oakland Pi	ublic Education

Approval by the Board of Education of District Grant Agreement between the District and the Oakland Public Education Fund, Oakland, CA, accepting grant from the Hellman Family Foundation, in the amount of \$88,350.00, for purchase of the Next Generation Science Standards (NGSS) materials for District Elementary Schools, for the period of July 15, 2018 through July 15, 2019, pursuant to the terms and conditions thereof, if any.